In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as "style" changes.

TITLE 1

1-1-203 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "1-6-105". 2-15-3110 In (6), changed "81-1-110, 81-1-111, and [section 1]" to "81-1-110 through 81-1-112" - style. 2-15-3114 Changed "81-1-110, 81-1-111, and [section 1]" to "81-1-110 through 81-1-112" - style. 2-17-1103 In (2), changed "to provided" to "to provide" - grammar. 2-18-703 Reoutlined (4)(c) - style. TITLE 7 7-2-103 Changed "[section 9]" to "7-2-2809". In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "Title 7, chapter 2, part 28". In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "Title 7, chapter 2, part 28". 7-2-2201 7-2-2202 In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "Title 7, chapter 2, part 28"; in (2), 7 - 2 - 2411changed "county which" to "county to which" - grammar. In (1), changed "[section 3(4)]" to "7-2-2803(4)". 7-2-2412 7-2-2801 In (1), (2)(a), (2)(b), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part". In (1), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "7-2-2801 and 7-2-2802"; in (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part"; in (2)(c), (4) (two places), changed "[section 7]" to "7-2-2807". 7-2-2803 7-2-2804 In (1) (two places), changed "[section 3(2)]" to "7-2-2803(2)", changed "[section 7]" to "7-2-2807"; in (5), changed "[sections 4 through 6]" to "7-2-2804 through 7-2-2806". In (1), (2)(a), changed "[section 6]" to "7-2-2806" 7-2-2807 7-2-2808 In (1), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part". 7-2-2809 Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part". In (1), changed "[section 3(4)]" to "7-2-2803(4)". 7-4-2631 7-4-2632 Changed "[section 3(4)]" to "7-2-2803(4)". Reoutlined (3) and (4) - style. 7-4-2636 In (1), (2), changed "[section 3(4)]" to "7-2-2803(4)". 7-4-2637 7-7-2212 In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107". In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107". In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107". In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107". 7 - 7 - 22547 - 7 - 42547-7-4433 7-10-220 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107". In (2)(c), changed "may use a standard criteria" to "may use standard criteria" - grammar. In (4)(a), changed "of sections 7-12-2158" to "of 7-12-2158" - style. 7-12-1133 7 - 12 - 21517 - 12 - 2172In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107" In (3)(b), changed "of sections 7-12-4176" to "of 7-12-4176" - style. 7-12-4162 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107". 7-12-4204 7-13-2262 In (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "7-13-2263". 7-15-4507 In (1), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107".

```
In (1)(c)(ii), changed "subsection (1)(b)(i)" to "subsection (1)(c)(i)" - the code commissioner has
7-22-2124
                  changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011; in (1)(d), changed "(c)" to
                  "(d)" - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19,
               In (5)(b), changed "A Failing" to "Failing" - grammar. In (2), changed "[section 11]" to "19-17-112".
7-22-2153
7-33-2311
                                                                      TITLE 10
10-1-1501
                Changed "[Sections 1 through 13]" to "This part".
10-1-1502
                In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
                In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
10-1-1503
10-1-1505
                In (2)(b), changed "[section 4(2)]" to "10-1-1504(2)".
                In (1), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
10 - 1 - 1506
                In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 10]" to
10-1-1511
                   "10-1-1514".
                In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
10-1-1512
10-1-1513
                Changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
                In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
10-1-1514
                In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
10-1-1515
                Changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part" and changed "[section 5]" to "10-1-1505".
10-1-1516
                In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
10-1-1517
                                                                      TITLE 13
13-2-110
                In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "13-1-210".
13-13-113
                Reoutlined section - style; in (1) (three places), (2), changed "shall" to "must" - style; in (2),
               changed "the following sections:" to "the text for sections" - style. In (5), changed "[section 7]" to "13-13-245".
13-13-204
13-13-212
                In (1)(a), (4)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "13-1-210".
               In (3)(b), changed "[section 7]" to "13-13-245".
In (4), (5), (6), (7)(a), changed "[section 7 of House Bill No. 99]" to "13-13-245".
13-13-213
13-13-241
13-15-201
                In (8)(a)(i), changed "[section 7]" to "13-13-245".
               In introduction, changed "[section 7]" to "13-13-245". In (1)(a)(iii), changed "[section 1]" to "13-1-210". Changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "This part".
13-19-313
13-21-210
13-25-301
                In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part"; in (1), changed "[section 7(3)]" to
13-25-302
                   "13-25-307(3)"
13-25-303
                Changed "[sections 5 through 8]" to "13-25-305 through 13-25-308".
               In (1), changed "[section 7(1)]" to "13-25-307(1)", changed "[section 6]" to "13-25-306".

In (1), changed "[section 7(1)]" to "13-25-307(1)"; in (3), changed "[section 4]" to "13-25-304".

In (2), (4), changed "[section 6]" to "13-25-306"; in (3), (4), changed "[section 4 or 6(3)]" to
13-25-305
13-25-306
13-25-307
                  "13-25-304 or 13-25-306(3)".
13-25-308
                In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "13-25-305".
13-25-309
                Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part".
                                                                      TITLE 15
15-1-103
                In (3), changed "2-15-1013" to "2-6-208" - to reflect renumbering.
               In (6)(a), changed "[section 3(2)]" to "15-1-123(2)", changed "[section 3(2)(b)]" to "15-1-123(2)(b)"; in (6)(a), (8)(a), changed "[section 3(4)]" to "15-1-123(4)"; in (8)(b), changed "[section 3(4)(b)]" to
15-1-121
                   "15-1-123(4)(b)".
15-1-122
                In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "81-1-112".
                In (1) (three places), changed "[section 2]" to "section 2, Chapter 411, Laws of 2011".
15-1-123
                In (3), changed "15-24-2101" to "15-24-2102" - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous
15-6-138
                reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011. In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "this section".
15-6-230
                In (9)(a)(vii), changed "[section 7]" to "7-2-2807".
15-10-420
               In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "81-7-106".
In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part".
15-24-925
15-24-3201
               In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-24-3202", changed "[section 3]" to "15-24-3203"; in (1), (2), changed "[section 2 or 3]" to "15-24-3202 or 15-24-3203".
15-24-3204
               In (3)(a), changed "subsections (3)(b) and (3)(c)" to "subsection (3)(b)" - the code commissioner
15-30-2604
                  has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011.
                Changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "15-24-3202 and 15-24-3203".
15-24-3211
                In (1)(b)(iii), changed "15-30-2103" to "15-31-121" - to reflect renumbering.
15-30-3313
                In (1)(a), (4)(a), (5), (6), changed "[section 8]" to "20-9-310".
15-36-332
               In (1)(f), changed "[section 1]" to "22-3-115".
15-65-121
```

	111LE 10
16-4-1001 16-4-1002	Changed "[Sections 1 through 9]" to "This part". Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part", changed "[Sections 1 through 9] do" to "This part does".
16-4-1003 16-4-1004	Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part". In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (2) of this section" - style.
16-4-1008	In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "16-4-1005"; in (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part".
16-4-1009	Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part".
	TITLE 17
17-5-205 17-5-1312 17-6-201 17-6-308 17-7-102 17-7-502	Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "March 16, 2011". In (1), changed "(5)" to "(6)" - to reflect renumbering. In (3)(e), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 90, chapter 6, part 6". In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 90, chapter 6, part 6". In (4)(b)(ii), changed "[section 4]" to "75-11-521". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "30-10-1004", changed "[section 3]" to "76-13-416", changed "[section 1]" to "81-1-112", changed "[section 2]" to "81-7-106".
	TITLE 19
19-3-108 19-3-315 19-3-901 19-3-902 19-3-904 19-3-1002 19-3-1106 19-3-1205 19-3-2141 19-7-101 19-17-102 19-17-108 19-17-110 19-17-111 19-17-401 19-17-403 19-17-404 19-17-601 19-17-602 19-20-408 19-20-410 19-20-731	In (6)(a)(i), (6)(a)(ii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1)(a)(i), (1)(a)(ii), (1)(b), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1), (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1), (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1), (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1), (2), (3), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1), (2), (3), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1), (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (1), (2), (3)(b), (3)(c), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (3)(a)(i), (3)(a)(ii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (2)(a)(i), (2)(a)(ii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2011". In (2), changed "[section 9]" to "19-17-110". In (1), changed "[section 7]" to "19-17-110". In (3), changed "[section 10]" to "19-17-110". In (3), changed "[section 9]" to "19-17-110". In (3), changed "[section 7]" to "19-17-110". In (4), changed "[section 11]" to "19-17-112". In (5)(c), changed "[section 20]" to "19-17-603" - to reflect renumbering. In (1), changed "[section 25]" to "19-17-603" - to reflect renumbering. In (1), changed "[section 25]" to "19-17-603" - to reflect renumbering. In (1), changed "[section 25]" to "19-17-603" - to reflect renumbering. In (1), changed "For the purposes" to "For purposes" - style.
	TITLE 20
20-3-352 20-7-103 20-9-104 20-9-310 20-9-517 20-9-518 20-9-430 20-9-501 20-9-630 20-10-146 20-25-426	In (3)(c), changed "1-, 2-," to "1-year, 2-year" - style. In (1), changed "[Sections 3 and 4]" to "Sections 20-7-103 and 20-7-104". In (6)(b), changed "[Section 9]" to "20-9-517"; in (6)(c), changed "[Section 10]" to "20-9-518". In (7)(b), changed "[Section 9]" to "20-9-517"; in (7)(c), changed "[Section 10]" to "20-9-518". In (1), changed "[Section 8(3)]" to "20-9-310(7)", changed "[Section 7]" to "20-9-104(6)" - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous references pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011. In (1), (2), changed "[Section 7] and [Section 8(3)]" to "20-9-104(6) and 20-9-310(7)" - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011. In (1), changed "[Section 1]" to "17-5-107". In (4)(a)(v), changed "[Section 3(6)]" to "15-1-123(6)". In (2), (4)(a), (4)(b), (4)(c)(i), changed "[Section 3(3)(b) of Senate Bill No. 372]" to "15-1-123(3)(b)". In (2)(b)(viii), changed "[Section 3(7)]" to "15-1-123(7)". Changed "[Section 1]" to "20-25-455". In (2)(b), (2)(g), changed "[Section 2]" to "20-25-456"; in (3), changed "this section and [Section 2]"
20-25-455 20-25-456	In (2)(b), (2)(g), changed "[section 2]" to "20-25-456"; in (3), changed "this section and [section 2]" to "20-25-456 and this section" - style. In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "20-25-455"; in (4), changed "[section 1(2)(d)]" to "20-25-455(2)(d)".
20-25-1404	In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "20-25-1401".

23-1-105	In (7), changed "61-3-321(18)(a)" to "61-3-321(19)(a)" and changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "January 1, 2012".
	TITLE 25
25-9-101 25-33-301	Changed "[section 1]" to "25-1-104". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "3-11-110".
	TITLE 26
26-1-1101 26-1-1102	Changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "This part". In introduction, changed "In [sections 1 through 8]" to "In this part, the following definitions
26-1-1103	apply" - style. Changed "[Sections 1 through 8] apply" to "This part applies"; changed "[Sections 1 through 8] do" to "This part does".
26-1-1104	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 8] have" to "this part has"; in (2), changed "[Sections 1 through 8] do" to "This part does".
26-1-1106 26-1-1107 26-1-1108	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". Changed "[Sections 1 through 8] modify, limit, and supersede" to "This part modifies, limits, and supersedes", changed "do not" to "does not" - grammar.
	TITLE 27
27-1-703	In (2), (6)(a), (6)(e)(i), (6)(e)(ii), changed "who" to "whom" - grammar.
	TITLE 30
30-10-103	In introduction, (12)(b), changed "parts 1 through 3 of this chapter and [sections 1 through 8]" to "parts 1 through 3 and 10 of this chapter".
30-10-204 30-10-305 30-10-1001 30-10-1002 30-10-1003 30-10-1004 30-10-1005 30-10-1006 30-10-1007	In (1), changed "pursuant to of section" to "pursuant to section" - grammar. In (5), changed "[section 4]" to "30-10-1004". Changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "This part". Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "commissioner as established" to "commissioner established" - style; in (4), changed "[section 4]" to "30-10-1004"; in (5), changed "Title 30, chapter 10" to "this chapter" - style. In (1), changed "subsection (4)" to "subsection (4) of this section" - style; in (2)(b), changed "Title 30, chapter 10" to "this chapter"; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". In (2), (3), (4) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part".
	TITLE 32
32-9-106	Changed "a mortgage lender, mortgage servicer, and a mortgage broker" to "a mortgage lender, a mortgage servicer, and a mortgage broker" - style.
32-9-123	In (4)(a)(iii), changed "a lender or servicer" to "a mortgage lender or mortgage servicer" - consistent use of defined term.
32-9-126	In (8), changed "loan originator license" to "mortgage loan originator license" - consistent use of defined term.
32-9-165	In (3), changed "mortgage broker entity license" to "mortgage broker license" - consistent use of defined term.
	TITLE 33
33-1-102	In (12), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "Title 20, chapter 25, part 14"; changed "[section 1]"
33-2-301 33-2-303 33-2-305 33-2-311 33-2-321 33-10-205 33-10-224 33-22-303 33-22-512	to "50-6-320". In (3)(h), changed "[section 3]" to "33-2-318"; in (3)(p), changed "[section 4]" to "33-2-319". In (1)(a)(ii), (1)(b) (two places), changed "[section 17]" to "33-2-323". In (3), (4), changed "must" to "shall" - style. In (1), (2), changed "[section 17]" to "33-2-323". In (2), changed "[section 17]" to "33-2-323". In (1)(a), (2)(a), deleted "or"; reoutlined (6) - style; in (6)(a)(ii), changed "(6)(b)(i)" to "(6)(a)(ii)"; in (6)(b), changed "(6)(b)(ii)" to "(6)(b)" - to reflect reoutlining. In (1)(c)(ii)(A), inserted "or" - style. Reoutlined (5) - style. Reoutlined (5) - style.

33-22-1811 In (1)(c)(iii), changed "Public Law 104-91" to "Public Law 104-191"- the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011.

33-30-1014 Reoutlined (5) - style.

TITLE 35

35-12-504 In (8)(a)(ii), (10)(a)(ii), (11), changed "[section 96(1) or (2)]" to "section 96(1) or (2), Chapter 216, Laws of 2011"; in (11), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15". In (6), changed "[section 73]" to "35-12-1312" 35-12-505 35-12-506 In (4), changed "[section 20(3)]" to "35-12-614(3)" In (4)(d), (4)(e), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15". 35-12-511 In (2)(a), changed "[section 8]" to "35-12-512"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 9]" to "35-12-513"; in 35 - 12 - 515(2)(d), changed "[section 38]" to "35-12-810"; in (2)(e), changed "[section 39]" to "35-12-811"; in (2)(f), changed "[section 39(3)]" to "35-12-811(3)"; in (2)(g), changed "[sections 31(2) and 39(4)]" to "35-12-707(2) and 35-12-811(4)"; in (2)(h), changed "[section 52(1)]" to "35-12-1019(1)", changed "[section 51(4)]" to "35-12-1018(1)"; in (2)(j), changed "[section 62]" to "35-12-1205"; in (2)(l), changed "[section 91(1)]" to "35-12-1515(1)", changed "[section 91(2)]" to "35-12-1515(2)". In (1)(e), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15"; in (2), changed 35-12-601 (section 11(2))" to "35-12-515(2)"; in (3), changed "[section 20(3)]" to "35-12-614(3)". In (1), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15"; in (2)(c), changed 35-12-602 "[section 62(3) or (4)]" to "35-12-1205(3) or (4)"; in (3)(b), changed "[section 21]" to "35-12-616"; in (6), changed "[section 20(3)]" to "35-12-614(3)". 35-12-603 Reoutlined section - style; in (1)(d), changed "appointed to" to "appointed pursuant to" grammar, changed "[section 62(3) or (4)]" to "35-12-1205(3) or (4)". In (1)(d), changed "[section 62(3)]" to "35-12-1205(3)"; in (1)(g), changed "[section 62(3) or (4)]" to 35-12-604 "35-12-1205(3) or (4)"; in (1)(i), changed "[section 89(1)]" to "35-12-1513(1)"; in (1)(k), changed "[section 53(1)(d)]" to "35-12-1020(1)(d)". In (1)(b), changed "[section 21]" to "35-12-616". 35-12-607 In (5), changed "[section 25]" to "35-12-618". In (3), changed "[section 21]" to "35-12-616". 35-12-610 35-12-614 In (3)(a), changed "[section 3(3) and (4)]" to "35-12-511(3) and (4)". 35-12-616 35-12-617 In (2)(a), changed "[section 73(1)]" to "35-12-1312(1)". In (2), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15". 35 - 12 - 701In (3), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15". 35-12-801 In (3), changed "[section 37(2)(b)]" to "35-12-809(2)(b)". In (1), changed "[section 3(4)]" to "35-12-511(4)". 35-12-803 35-12-806 In (2)(b), changed "[section 91]" to "35-12-1515". 35-12-809 35-12-810 In (9), changed "[section 51(7)(b) or (7)(c)]" to "35-12-1018(7)(b) or (7)(c)". Changed "[section 68(2)]" to "35-12-1216(2)". In (1), changed "[section 47]" to "35-12-1010", changed "[section 39]" to "35-12-811"; in (2) (two 35-12-1005 35-12-1011 places), changed "[section 47]" to "35-12-1010". 35-12-1016 In (2)(e)(ii), changed "[section 31(2)]" to "35-12-707(2)"; in (2)(j), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15". 35-12-1017 In (1)(b), changed "[section 31(2)]" to "35-12-707(2)"; in (1)(c), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15". 35-12-1018 In (5)(b), changed "[section 39]" to "35-12-811"; in (11), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15" 35-12-1019 In (1), changed "[section 51(1)]" to "35-12-1018(1)"; in (2)(b)(ii), changed "[section 51(5)]" to "35-12-1018(5)"; in (3), changed "[section 77]" to "35-12-1405" 35-12-1020 In (1)(b), changed "[section 39(2)(c)]" to "35-12-811(2)(c)"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 39(2)(a) and (2)(b)]" to "35-12-811(2)(a) and (2)(b)", changed "[section 39(3)]" to "35-12-811(3)"; in (1)(e), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15". In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "Title 35, chapter 12, part 15"; in (1)(a), 35-12-1021 changed "[section 33]" to "35-12-806" In (2), changed "[section 63]" to "35-12-1211". 35-12-1022 Changed "[section 57]" to "35-12-1107". 35-12-1105 In (7), changed "[section 48]" to "35-12-1011". 35-12-1107 In (3)(a), changed "[section 63]" to "35-12-1211" 35-12-1205 In (1)(b), (2)(b)(ii), changed "[section 33]" to "35-12-806". 35-12-1211 35-12-1212 In (1), changed "[section 63(1)]" to "35-12-1211(1)"; in (2), changed "[section 63(2)]" to "35-12-1211(2)". 35-12-1214 In (3)(a), changed "[section 65]" to "35-12-1213". 35-12-1215 Changed "[section 65 or 66]" to "35-12-1213 or 35-12-1214". In (3)(a), changed "[section 55]" to "35-12-1022". In (1)(a), changed "[section 73(1)]" to "35-12-1312(1)". 35-12-1216 35-12-1302 35-12-1307 In (1), changed "[section 20]" to "35-12-614". In (1), (2), changed "[sections 71 through 74]" to "35-12-1309 through 35-12-1313". 35-12-1309 In introduction, changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[sections 83 35-12-1501 through 86]" to "35-12-1502 through 35-12-1505"; in (5), changed "[section 83]" to "35-12-1502".

35-12-1502 In (1), changed "[sections 82 through 86] and this section" to "35-12-1501 through 35-12-1505".

- 35-12-1503 In (1), (2), changed "[section 91]" to "35-12-1515"; in (2), changed "[section 85]" to "35-12-1504". 35-12-1504 In (1)(a)(vi), changed "[section 86(3)]" to "35-12-1505(3)". 35-12-1505 In (1), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "this part".
- In (1), changed "[sections 88 through 90]" to "35-12-1512 through 35-12-1514". 35-12-1511
- 35 12 1512
- In (1), (2), changed "[section 91]" to "35-12-1515"; in (2), changed "[section 89]" to "35-12-1513". In (2)(g), changed "[section 90(2)]" to "35-12-1514(2)"; in (4), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" 35-12-1513 to "this part"; in (4)(a)(ii), changed "[section 20(3)]" to "35-12-614(3)".
- 35-12-1520 In (1), changed "[sections 82 through 94]" to "this part"; in (1), (1)(c)(i), changed "[section 55]" to "35-12-1022".
- In (1)(a), (2)(a), changed "[section 33]" to "35-12-806". 35 - 12 - 1521
- 35-12-1522 Changed "[Sections 82 through 94] do" to "This part does".

TITLE 37

- 37-1-142 In (1)(b) (two places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 5, 2011"; in (3), changed "department of labor and industry" to "department" - consistent use of defined term. In (19), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "Title 50, chapter 46, part 3".
- 37-1-316
- 37-2-401 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
- 37-2-404
- In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". In (1), (2)(a), (2)(c), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". 37-2-409
- 37-3-343 In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "Title 50, chapter 46, part 3".
- 37-3-347 In (1)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "Title 50, chapter 46, part 3".
- In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "37-7-1502". Changed "[Section 3]" to "37-7-1502". Changed "[Sections 1 and 3 through 15]" to "This part". 37-7-101
- 37-7-1501
- In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "37-7-1503" and changed "[sections 5 through 7]" to "37-7-1504 37 - 7 - 1502through 37-7-1506".
- Changed "[section 7]" to "37-5-1506". 37-7-1505
- In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "37-7-1504"; in (1)(g), changed "[sections 3 through 14]" to 37-7-1506 "37-7-1502 through 37-7-1513".
- In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "37-7-1503"; in (2), changed "[section 14]" to "37-7-1513", changed 37-7-1507 "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (2)(a), (2)(b), changed "[sections 3 through 7]" to "37-7-1502 through 37-7-1506"
- 37-7-1509 Changed "[sections 6 and 7]" to "37-7-1505 and 37-7-1506", changed "[section 14]" to "37-7-1513".
- 37-7-1511 In (3) (two places), changed "[sections 3 through 15]" to "this part"- the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 37-7-1512 In introduction, changed "[sections 3 through 15]" to "this part"- the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "37-7-1503"; in (2) (two places), (3), changed "[sections 5 through 37 - 7 - 15137]" to "37-7-1504 through 37-7-1506"; in (2), (3), (5) (two places), (6) (two places), changed "[sections 3 through 15]" to "this part"- the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (6), changed "[section 12]" to "37-7-1511". Changed "[this act]" to "37-8-102 and 37-8-422 through 37-8-426".
- 37-8-426
- Changed "[section 15]" to "37-54-513". 37-54-512

TITLE 39

- In (8)(b)(i), changed "part-time or seasonal jobs" to "part-time jobs or seasonal jobs" consistent 39-11-103 use of defined term.
- 39-51-3206 In (2)(c), (5)(b), (6)(a), changed "[section 13]" to "39-51-3208".
- In (6), changed "which is" to "because marijuana is" clarity. In (1)(f)(i), changed "[section 29]" to "39-71-717". In (1), changed "[section 19]" to "39-71-1049". In (2)(a), changed "[section 16]" to "39-71-1041". 39-71-407
- 39-71-704
- 39-71-1011
- 39-71-1043
- 39-71-1101 In (1), changed "(7)" to "(8)" and in (10) changed "(8)" to "(9)" the code commissioner has changed the erroneous references pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011; in (7), changed "(6)" to "(6) of this section" - style.

TITLE 41

41-5-216 In (12), changed "[section 4 or 5]" to "50-46-307 or 50-46-308".

TITLE 42

42-10-103 In (1)(d), changed "six" to "6" - style.

	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
44-4-1201 44-4-1202	Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part". In (1), changed "the state" to "this state" - style; in (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (3)(a), changed "[section 3]" to "44-4-1203".
44-4-1203 44-4-1204	In (2), (3)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
44-4-1205 44-4-1206	In (3), (4), (5), changed "[section 4]" to "44-4-1204". Changed (two places) "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
	TITLE 45
45-7-309 45-9-203	In (1)(g), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 44, chapter 4, part 12". In (2), changed "[section 4 or 5]" to "50-46-307 or 50-46-308"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 15]" to "50-46-330".
45-10-102	In (6), changed "whom" to "who" - grammar.
	TITLE 46
46-17-311	In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "3-11-110".
46-18-201 46-18-202	In (4)(o), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 44, chapter 4, part 12". In (1)(f), (3), changed "[section 3]" to "50-46-303".
46-23-201	In (1), deleted "or any person who has been", changed "and is confined" to "and confined" - style; in (6), changed "request earlier hearing" to "request an earlier hearing" - grammar.
	TITLE 47
47-1-105	In (9)(h), changed "office of chief public defender" to "chief public defender" - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011; changed "and the office" to "and of the office" - clarity.
47-1-216	In (2), changed "state public defender office" to "office of state public defender" - style.
	TITLE 50
50-46-201 50-46-301	In (1), changed "[the effective date of this section]" to "May 13, 2011". In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 23]" to "This part"; in (2), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part".
50-46-302	In introduction, (7)(a), (10)(a), (15)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part"; in (14),
50-46-303	changed "[section 3]" to "50-46-303"; in (21), changed "[section 7]" to "50-46-310". In (1)(a)(i), (1)(b), (3), (4)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[sections 4 and 5]" to "50-46-307 and 50-46-308"; in (6)(b), (7), changed "providers" to "provider" - grammar; in (9), changed "[section 17]" to "50-46-332".
50-46-307	In (1)(j), (3), changed "[section 7]" to "50-46-310"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 5]" to "50-46-308"; in (6), changed "[section 10]" to "50-46-319".
50-46-308	In (2)(c), changed "[section 16]" to "50-46-331"; in (2)(e), (7)(a)(iii), changed "[section 4]" to "50-46-307"; in (5), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part".
50-46-318 50-46-319	In (1)(a), changed "[section 11]" to "50-46-320". In (2), changed "[section 11]" to "50-46-320" and changed "subsection (7)" to "subsection (7) of this section" - style; in (2), (4)(b), (5)(a), (8)(a), (8)(a)(ii), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to
50-46-320	"this part"; in (6), changed "[section 14]" to "50-46-329". In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 23] do" to "This part does"; in (4), (5), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part".
50-46-329	In (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part".
50-46-330 50-46-331	In (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part". In (2), changed "[section 7]" to "50-46-310"; in (3), changed "[section 5]" to "50-46-308".
50-46-332	In (1), changed "department of public health and human services" to "department" - consistent use of defined term; changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part".
50-46-340 50-46-342	In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part". In (1), (2)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part".
50-46-343	In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part".
50-46-344	In (1), (1)(d), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part"; in (1)(c), changed "[sections 4 and 5]" to "50-46-307 and 50-46-308".
	TITLE 52
52-2-310	In (2)(a), changed "providing services in state" to "providing in-state services" - style; in (2)(b), changed "department must" to "department shall" - style.
52-2-311	In (2), changed "shall include" to "must include" - style.
	TITLE 53
53-6-704	In (2), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "53-6-710 and 53-6-711".
	2012 Annotations to the M

```
In (3)(b), changed "39-71-402(2)(u)" to "39-71-401" - the code commissioner has changed the
53-20-222
                 erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011.
53-21-1301
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 20]" to "this part".
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 20]" to "this part".
53-21-1302
              In (2), changed "[Sections 1 through 20] do" to "This part does". In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 20]" to "this part".
53-21-1303
53-21-1304
53-21-1305
               Changed "[sections 1 through 20]" to "this part".
               In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 20]" to "this part". In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 20]" to "this part".
53 - 21 - 1312
53-21-1325
               In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 20]" to "this part".
53 - 21 - 1334
                                                                  TITLE 61
61-1-101
               In (30), changed "[section 2]" to "61-5-122"; in (43), changed "operated by" to "operated pursuant
                 to 61-8-391 or by" - clarity.
61-3-303
               In (2), changed "subsection (3) and subsection (11)" to "subsections (3) and (11)" - style.
               In (12), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-391".
61-3-321
61-3-332
               In (9)(a), changed "and a low-speed electric vehicle or golf cart operated by a person with a
                 low-speed restricted driver's license as provided in [section 2]" to "and a person with a
                 low-speed restricted driver's license operating a low-speed electric vehicle or golf cart as
                 provided in 61-5-122" - clarity.
               In (2), changed "61-5-221" to "61-5-147" - to reflect renumbering.
61-5-114
               Changed "issued to person" to "issued to the person" - grammar. In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-378".
61-5-116
61-5-122
               In (9), changed "subsection (6)" to "subsection (6) of this section" - style.
61-5-141
               In (2)(a), changed "[section 5]" to "44-4-1205"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "61-5-231"; in (2)(b)(iii), changed "course, treatment" to "course or treatment" - style.
61-5-208
61-8-101
               In (2)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-465"
               In (2)(a)(i), (2)(a)(iii)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-465".
61-8-402
               In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-465". In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-465".
61-8-404
61-8-409
               In (5) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-465". In (5) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-465".
61-8-714
61-8-722
61-8-731
               In (1), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-465".
               In (1)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-465".
61-8-734
               In (4), (6)(a)(iv), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-920".
61-8-903
61-8-904
               In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-920".
               In (1), (2)(d), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-920"; in (3), changed "name, location, and the
61-8-908
                 numbers" to "name and location and the numbers" - grammar.
61-8-920
               In (2)(d), changed "may only be used for" to "may be used only for" - grammar.
               In (6)(a), changed "[section 4 or 5]" to "50-46-307 or 50-46-308".
61-11-101
                                                                  TITLE 69
               In (1)(a), (2), changed "[section 2]" to "69-3-2010".
69-3-2009
69-3-2010
               In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "69-3-2009".
               In (1), changed "69-5-104" to "subsection (2)".
In introduction, changed "[section 2]" to "69-5-122".
69-5-104
69-5-121
69-8-411
               In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "69-5-104(1)".
               In (1), changed "demonstrate during" to "demonstrate that during" - grammar; in (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 18, 2011".
69-12-328
                                                                  TITLE 70
               In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "70-17-212"; in (2)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "Title
70-17-203
                 70, chapter 17, part 4".
               Changed "[section 2]" to "70-17-212"; changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "70-17-212 and this
70-17-211
                 section"
70-17-212
               In (2)(c), changed "interest the" to "interest in the" - grammar.
               Changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "This part".
70-17-401
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "lease, license, or
70-17-402
                 any" to "lease or license or any" - grammar.
               In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part".
70-17-404
70-17-405
               In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 21, 2011".
               In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 21, 2011"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 8]"
70-17-406
                 to "70-17-408".
70-17-407
               Changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "This part"; changed "[the effective date of this act]" to
                  "April 21, 2011".
70-17-408
               In introduction, changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "This part"; in (3), changed "[sections 1
                 through 8 |" to "this part".
```

	TITLE 72
72-1-206 72-1-312 72-31-306	In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "1-6-105". In two places, changed "[section 5]" to "72-1-310". In (1), (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2011"; in (1), changed "[section 4]" to "72-31-305"; in (3)(a), changed "[section 6]" to "72-31-307".
72-31-309	In (3)(a), changed "[section 2(5)(a)]" to "72-31-302(5)(a)"; in (3)(b), changed "[section 2(5)(b)]" to "72-31-302(5)(b)".
72-31-324 72-31-325 72-31-336	In (1), (6), changed "[section 19]" to "72-31-325"; in (2), changed "[section 4]" to "72-31-305". In (1)(a), (1)(b), (2)(d), (2)(e), changed "[section 18(4)]" to "72-31-324(4)". In (3), changed "72-31-224 through 72-31-236" to "72-31-339 through 72-31-351"; in (4), changed "[section 43]" to "72-31-352".
72-31-337	In (1), changed "72-31-224 through 72-31-236, [sections 23 and 43]" to "72-31-336, 72-31-339 through 72-31-352" and changed "72-31-224 through 72-31-236 and [section 43]" to "72-31-352"; in (2) (two places), changed "72-31-224 through 72-31-236 and [section 43]" to "72-31-339 through 72-31-352".
72-31-338	In introduction, changed "72-31-224 through 72-31-236 and [section 43]" to "72-31-339 through 72-31-352" and changed "[section 23(3)]" to "72-31-336(3)".
72-31-353 72-31-367	In form (four places), changed "part 2" to "part 3". In introduction, (1), (2), (3) (two places), (4), changed "[this act]" to "this part"- the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in introduction, (1), (3), (4), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2011".
	TITLE 75
75-2-111	In (1)(c), changed "that remains" to "that remain" and changed "and is not" to "and are not" -
75-5-105 75-5-301 75-5-313	grammar. Changed "[section 4]" to "75-5-314". Reoutlined (2) - style. In (5)(b)(iii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2011".
75-11-307	In (1)(a)(ii), changed "[section 5(3)(a)]" to "75-11-508(3)(a)".
75-11-309 75-11-503	In (1)(f) (two places), changed "[section 5]" to "75-11-508". In (5), changed "[section 5]" to "75-11-508".
75-11-505 75-11-508	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "75-11-508". In (7), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 15, 2011".
	TITLE 76
76-13-410 76-15-311 76-15-904	In (4)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "76-13-416". In (1), (2), (2)(a), changed "shall consist" to "must consist" - style. In (3), changed "subsections (5) and (6)" to "subsections (4) and (5)" - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011.
	TITLE 77
77-1-121 77-1-134	In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "77-1-1112". In (1), (2), changed "[section 4(10)]" to "77-1-1112(10)".
77-1-208	In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "77-1-235".
77-1-220 $77-1-228$	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "77-1-229". In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "77-1-229".
77-1-229 77-1-235	In (1) (two places), (4), changed "[section 1]" to "77-1-228". In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "77-1-236", changed "improvement" to "improvements" -
77-1-236 77-1-1109	grammar. In (1)(a), (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "77-1-235". In (1)(c), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2011"; in (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part".
77-1-1110 77-1-1111	In introduction, (2), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part". Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part".
77-1-1111	In (1) (two places), (3)(b)(ii), (9)(c), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2011"; in (2), changed "[section 6]" to "77-1-1114"; in (5), changed "[section 5]" to "77-1-1113".
77-1-1113 77-1-1114	In (1), (2), changed "[section 4]" to "77-1-1112". In (1), (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2011"; in (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 4]" to "77-1-1112".
77-1-1115	In (1)(a), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2011"; in (2), changed "[section 4]" to "77-1-1112".
77-1-1116	In (1), (2)(a), changed "[section 4 or 7]" to "77-1-1112 or 77-1-1115"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 9]" to "77-1-1117".
77-1-1117 77-2-101	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part". In (2)(c), changed "[section 4 or 7]" to "77-1-1112 or 77-1-1115".

```
In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "77-1-236".
77-2-318
                In (3)(b), changed "mean that" to "means that" - grammar.
77-3-314
                                                                     TITLE 80
80-5-128
               In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-1525".
                In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
80-5-601
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
80-5-602
               In (2), changed "[section 4(8)]" to "80-5-604(8)"
80-5-603
80-5-604
                In (4)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (8), changed "[section 3]" to
                  "80-5-603"
80-5-606
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
80-7-814
                In (4), changed "lesser" to "less" - grammar; in (4)(a), changed "amount not" to "amount of not" -
                  grammar; in (4)(b), changed "by appropriating" to "an appropriation in" - grammar.
                                                                     TITLE 81
               In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "81-1-112".
81-1-110
                Changed "[section 2(2)]" to "81-7-106(2)".
81-7-103
                                                                     TITLE 82
               In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2011".
82-4-207
               In (17)(a), changed "(16)(c)" to "(17)(c)" - to reflect renumbering.
In (1)(h), changed "in (1)(g)" to "in subsection (1)(g)" - style; in (2)(d), changed "(1)(g)(iv)" to
82-4-303
82-4-337
                  "(1)(h)(iv)"- the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49,
                  Ch. 19, L. 2011.
                                                                     TITLE 85
85-2-402
               In (2)(b)(iii), (2)(d)(iii), changed "[section 1]" to "85-2-420".
               In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107".
Changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107".
85-7-1436
85-7-2033
85-9-625
                In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "17-5-107".
               In (5), (6), changed "[section 1]" to "85-20-1511"; in (6), changed "are" to "is" - grammar.
85-20-1505
                                                                     TITLE 87
87-1-120
               In (2), changed "[sections 67 through 70]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-908".
87-1-201
               In (9)(a)(iv), changed "[section 1]" to "87-1-622".
               In (3), changed "person" to "persons" - grammar. In (1), changed "[section 49]" to "87-6-701".
87-1-216
87-1-232
87-1-234
               In introduction, changed "[section 49]" to "87-6-701".
               In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "87-2-115".

In (1), changed "subsection (3)" to "subsection (3) of this section" - style.

In (1)(a), changed "[section 9]" to "87-1-290", changed "[section 5]" to "87-1-623"; in (8), changed
87-1-301
87-1-303
87-1-601
                  "[sections 1 through 80]" to "Title 87, chapter 6".
                (Both versions) In (2), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "87-1-622".
87-1-621
87-2-106
               In (6), changed "[section 79(2)]" to "87-6-922(2)".
               In (1)(c), changed "[section 9]" to "87-1-290".
In (1)(b), changed "[section 9]" to "87-1-290".
87-2-505
87-2-510
87-2-511
                In (1), changed "and 2,000" to "with 2,000" - grammar.
87-2-521
                Changed "[section 36(4)]" to "87-6-404(4)".
               In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "87-1-623".
In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "87-1-623".
87-2-523
87-2-524
               In (3)(a), changed "this subsection" to "this subsection (3)" - clarity; in (3)(b), changed "that
87-2-706
                  person" to "that the person" - grammar; in (3)(d), changed "must conduct" to "shall conduct" -
                  style.
87-3-121
                Changed "with provisions of [section 15]" to "with the provisions of 87-6-214" - grammar.
               In (1), changed "[section 20(1)(b)]" to "87-6-219(1)(b)". Changed "[section 20(1)(b)]" to "87-6-219(1)(b)".
87-3-222
87-3-224
                Changed "[section 39]" to "87-6-410"
87-3-403
               In (5), changed "[section 51]" to "87-6-703".
Changed "[section 52]" to "87-6-704".
87-4-201
87-4-306
87-4-407
                In (2), changed "[section 53]" to "87-6-705".
               In (4), changed "[section 53]" to "87-6-705".
Changed "[section 54]" to "87-6-706".
87-4-427
87-4-529
87-4-803
                In (1), changed "[section 58]" to "87-6-715".
               In (1), changed "[section 58]" to "87-6-715".
Changed "[section 59]" to "87-6-716".
87-4-807
87-4-903
               In (3), changed "[section 60]" to "87-6-717".
87-4-1002
```

MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — 2011

- In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "87-2-623". 87-5-132
- 87-5-703 In (2), changed "[section 20(1)(a)]" to "87-6-219(1)(a)"; in (3), changed "[section 20(1)(b)]" to "87-6-219(1)(b)"
- 87-6-101 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 80]" to "this chapter".
- 87-6-106
- In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 80]" to "This chapter". In (5), changed "[sections 68 and 69]" to "87-6-906 and 87-6-907"; in (7), changed "[section 63]" to 87-6-202 "87-6-901"; in (9), changed "[sections 67 through 69]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-907".
- In (2), changed "[sections 63 and 64]" to "87-6-901 and 87-6-902"; in (3), changed "[sections 67 87-6-203 and 681" to "87-6-905 and 87-6-906".
- In (3), changed "[sections 63 and 64]" to "87-6-901 and 87-6-902". 87-6-204
- In (3), changed "[section 6]" to "87-6-106"; in (6)(b), changed "[sections 67 through 69]" to 87-6-205 "87-6-905 through 87-6-907"; in (7), changed "[section 63]" to "87-6-901".
- 87-6-206 In (2), changed "[sections 68 and 69]" to "87-6-906 and 87-6-907".
- 87-6-215 In (4)(a), changed "[section 45]" to "87-6-501".
- In (1), changed "[section 1 of House Bill No. 47]" to "87-2-311"; in (4), changed "[sections 63 and 87-6-301 64]" to "87-6-901 and 87-6-902"; in (5), changed "[sections 67 through 69]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-907"
- 87-6-304 In (3), changed "[section 26(2)]" to "87-6-305(2)".
- In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 80]" to "this chapter". 87-6-310
- Changed "[section 76]" to "87-6-919". 87-6-312
- Changed "[section 75]" to "87-6-918" 87-6-314
- In (3), changed "[sections 63 and 64]" to "87-6-901 and 87-6-902"; in (4), changed "[sections 67 87-6-401 through 69]" to "87-6-905 through 78-6-907".
- 87-6-402 In (3), changed "[sections 67 through 69]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-907".
- In (3), changed "[sections 67 through 69]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-907". 87-6-403
- In (8), changed "[sections 67 through 69]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-907". 87-6-404
- 87-6-405
- In (5), changed "[sections 67 through 69]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-907". In (3), changed "[sections 63 and 64]" to "87-6-901 and 87-6-902"; in (4), changed "[sections 67 87-6-413 through 69]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-907"
- In (4), changed "[sections 67 and 68]" to "87-6-905 and 87-6-906". In (7), changed "[sections 67 and 68]" to "87-6-905 and 87-6-906". 87-6-501
- 87-6-601
- In (4), changed "[sections 67 and 68]" to "87-6-905 and 87-6-906". 87-6-602
- In (3)(b), changed "[section 47(2)]" to "87-6-602(2)"; in (5)(b), changed "[sections 67 and 68]" to 87-6-603 "87-6-905 and 87-6-906"
- In (3), changed "[section 12]" to "87-6-206". 87-6-705
- 87-6-713
- In (3), changed "[section 12] to 67-5200". In (3), changed "[sections 67 and 68]" to "87-6-905 and 87-6-906". In (3), changed "[sections 67 and 68]" to "87-6-905 and 87-6-906". In (2), changed "[sections 67 and 68]" to "87-6-905 and 87-6-906". 87-6-718
- 87-6-801
- 87-6-903 In (1), changed "[section 68 or 69]" to "87-6-906 or 87-6-907"; in (2), changed "[sections 63 and 64]" to "87-6-901 and 87-6-902"
- 87-6-905 Changed "[section 68 or 69]" to "87-6-906 or 87-6-907"; changed "[section 68]" to "87-6-906".
- In (1), changed "[section 69]" to "87-6-907". 87-6-906
- 87-6-908 In (1), changed "[section 68 or 69]" to "87-6-906 or 87-6-907"
- Changed "[sections 67 through 70]" to "87-6-905 through 87-6-908". 87-6-914
- 87-6-916 In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 80]" to "this chapter".
- 87-6-917 Changed "[sections 1 through 80]" to "this chapter".
- Changed "[section 68 or 69]" to "87-6-906 or 87-6-907". 87-6-918
- 87-6-922 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 80]" to "this chapter".

- In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "90-1-181" 90-1-182
- In (5), changed "[section 4]" to "90-4-625". 90-4-612
- In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "90-4-625". 90-4-614
- 90-6-601 Changed "[Sections 1 through 5]" to "This part".
- 90-6-602 In introduction, (6), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"; in (3)(e), changed "[section 6(2)]" to "90-6-605(2)" - should have been "[section 5(2)]" - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 49, Ch. 19, L. 2011; in (10), changed "[section 3]" to "90-6-603".
- In (2) (two places), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section 90-6-603 5]" to "90-6-605"
- In (1), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"; in (1), (6), changed "[section 5]" to 90-6-604 "90-6-605"; in (3), (4), changed "[section 5(2)]" to "90-6-605(2)"; in (4), changed "must" to "shall" - style.
- In (1)(a), changed "what" to "which" grammar; in (1)(e), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to 90-6-605 "this part"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "90-6-602"; in (2)(b), (2)(c), changed "[section 4]" to